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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report provided free of charge by:

;“:* Pe... Porsche of Roslyn
: 22 Mineola A
| r‘;;v:“%? | Rosiyn Heights, NY 11577
- DEALER . SRR SHOW ME THE CARFAX

CARIFIAF] SARERCVehicl History Report

Vehicle Information: ;
2015 MERCEDES-BENZ $550 4MATIC No accident / damage reported to CARFAX
VIN: WDDXJ8FB7FAQ07667
. COUPE

' 4.7L V8 DIR DOHC 32V
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

- CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

CARFAX Report Provided By:
| Porsche of Roslyn

22 Mineola Ave

Roslyn Heights, NY 11577 % Personal lease vehicle
516-625-5544 ;
www.porscheroslyn.com

Regular oil changes

Last owned in Florida

i 8.400 L-ast reported odometer
HHEN ’ reading

T

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/1/16 at 12:09:01 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

3 mmm Ownership History & Owner 1

The number of owners is estimated

2015

Year purchased

TSlpe .of ov_v;;ri - A P ersonéi lierase.
éstimated ien-g;tﬁ of o\kr‘u"nershiwpw N : ;ﬁ o é-aonths ~
Owned in the following states/provinces ’ | Foia
‘.Estima;eidrmilue;drive.n. peryé;r - - - =l

“|_Wasg fépd[{ed‘odoraetér}éadir;é‘ e S A T e g — : R 3400 S

BORENX] Tite History —_—

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Prablem
 Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Bunrarknod

| No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back Register | View Terms | View Certificate

https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=WDDXJ8FB7F A007667 &track=true 8/1/2016
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E CIA E] FAMY | Additional History | 2, Owner 1
[\Iot all acpidents li |ssues are reported to CARFAX j
Total Loss ==n NO Issues
g | @1
" Nototal loss reported to CARFAX adl Reported
Structural Damage 5 No Issues
' No structural damage reporled to CARFAX Reported
_ Airbag Deployment ==u NO Issues
| No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
‘ Odometer Check f =5 No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. E Indicated
ccident / Damage i ; No Issues
i
No accndents or damage reported to CARFAX g Reported
Manufacturer Recall | = No Recalls
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls. Reported
asic Warranty — Warranty
Active

Orlglnal warranty estimated to have 36 momhs or 41 ,600 mlles rema:mng
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Tell us what you know about this vehicle

IEE x| Detailed History Glossary |
il mOwner 1 Date: Mileage: Source: Comments: g
,,! Purchased: 2015 . . T o~ S I‘
i1 Type: Personal lease 04/02/2015 15 Sennce Facility Pre-delivery inspection completed
| 8 Florida Nitrogen fill tires i
Est. length owned:  7/16/15 - o ~ Washed/detailed o k
5/15/16 04/13/2015 Service Facility Door edge guards installed
(9 months) i
07/16/2015 Florda Registration issued or renewed ;
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle i
i Tampa, FL Vehicle color noted as Black f
07/21/2015 99  Service Facility Window tint installed a
: 07/24/2015 Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold i
% 07!24!2015 Florida Vehicle purchase reported ‘
Motor Vehicle Dept.
{ 07/27/2015 102 Service Facility Battery charged
081212015 " Florida Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Roanoke, TX Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Title #0119829815 Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black
“Two states? Vehicle
leasing companies often
title a car in one state
‘but register it to be
(drivenin another. [}
i 0&/14}20i 5 i,BST . Ser\‘riee Facility Maintenahce i'rispe(::tion combleted' - .:
Tire condition and pressure checked i
* 08/20/2015 Florida Tttle issued or updated i
A Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle ,
i Roanoke, TX Loan or lien reported I
Title #0119829815 Vehicle color noted as Black
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=WDDXJ8FB7F A007667 &track=true
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08/31/2015 2,278 Service Facility Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked

i Brakes checked

Tire condition and pressure checked
i Window tint installed

00/24/2015 .2,604 Servfce Facility ' . Méinter.laﬁoe.iﬁs.bection cor};pleted
Tire condition and pressure checked
: 09/30/2015 Service Facility Tire condition and pressure checked
03/31/2016 3,000 Service Facility Key(s) (re)programmed
New key(s) cut
05/13/2016 8,331 Service Facility Maintenance inspection completed !

Battery charged

Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked

Electrical system checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module checked | -

i 0511512016 Dealen"'lnventory - .Véhicle offered for sa.l'e
05121!2016 - Mercedes;Bénz Cer-tiﬂ-é-dw “Offered for sale as a Méé&edeé;ﬁéﬁi..bértiﬂed
Pre-Owned Dealer Pre-Owned Vehicle
Wesley Chapel, FL
05/25/2016 8,398 Service Facility Pre-delivery inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
| Washed/detailed
Wheel(s) repaired
06/08/2016 Mercedes-Benz of Vehicle offered for sale
Wesley Chapel
1 Wesley Chapel, FL
§ 813-200-7788
[ mbwesleychapel.com/
06/20/2016 Auto Auction Vehicle sold at auction
Florida Listed as a dealer vehicle

Millions of used vehicles
‘are bought and sold at
auction every year.

‘ 06/21/2016 8,400 Service Facilty  Vehicle serviced
T “66!22!201.6 Merceaés—éenz of . Vehiélé offered for sarle
Wesley Chapel

Wesley Chapel, FL

813-200-7788

mbwesleychapel.com/

- This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to

- CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's
recommendation. Track your service history for |

| Cremipe) P free at myCARFAX.com. it
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Tell us what you know about this vehicle

T = s

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

mi} Giossary o View Full Glossary
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CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes

SRR
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CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its recommended
oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the manufacturer's
schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may analyze reported
service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different
recommended service schedules.
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: First Owner
© When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

g
|
i

| Ownership History

© CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent

. changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titied solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

S

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
. record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
- as proof of ownership.
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Follow Us: ﬂ facebook.com/CARFAX % @CarfaxReports E_E CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. GARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2016 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

8/1/16 12:09:01 PM (EDT)
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I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 MERCEDES-BENZ
S CLASS vehicle (VIN: WDDXJ8FB7FAQ07667), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 8/1/16 at 12:09 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature

https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=WDDXJ8FB7F A007667 & track=true 8/1/2016



